the same university to which the thesis is submitted.

If the defense committee member is not a faculty member at the uni-
versity in which the thesis is being discussed whether he is an em-
ployee of that university or someone invited from outside it, a lump 
sum payment of (1,500) one thousand five hundred riyals shall be 
paid to him/her for a doctoral dissertation and (1,000) one thousand 
riyals for a master’s thesis. The payment shall be increased to (2,500) 
two thousand five hundred riyals if the defense committee member is 
from outside the Kingdom.

ceeding three months from the defense date. The College Council 
may make an exception to that provided that the period does not 
exceed six months from the defense date.

3. Completion of deficiencies in the thesis and re-defend it by the